

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि
मापि पुरत है मखीन ईकीत 100 एक सौ
प्रत है जिसमें भी तेज नारायण ओझा
सहायक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य उपल प्रणाल मधुबन उपकान
से विहित किया जाया है

18.7.19
कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल पकडीदयाल
18.7.19

Schedule XLV Form No.-134

R.W.D PAKRIDAYAL DIVISION
R.W.D MADHUBAN SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

744

Name of officer

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

Sch. XLV-Form No.134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	4 th year Maintenance				
N/w:-	Maintn. of road from Gulab				
	Kha state tubewell to Kasba				
	Dalit Baste under MGS				
	(SC)				
Agency:-	Vijay K ^r . Singh.				
	AT-Vill+ Post-Ibrahimpur				
	Parasuni, P.S-Phenbha				
	Dist- East Champaran.				
Agreement no:-	92 SBD/2018-19				
Actual Date of completion	07.03.2020				

1. Restoration of drains

- Do - all comp. job.					
2X	5X	30X	1.075X	0.300=	96.75 m ³
2X	1X	30X	1.075X	0.300=	19.35 "
					116.10 m ³

2. Maintⁿ of Earthen shoulder

- Do - all comp. job.					
2X	5X	30X	1.075=		322.50 m ²
2X	5X	30X	1.075=		322.50 "
					645.00 m ²

3. Maintⁿ of WBV road

- Do - all comp. job.					
18X	2.50X	1.50X	0.075=		5.06 m ³
5X	1.20X	1.30X	0.075=		0.59 "
10X	2.00X	2.60X	0.075=		3.90 "
7X	1.40X	1.30X	0.075=		1.00 "

Continuation

$$10.55 / 0.075 = 140.67 \text{ m}^2$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4.) Repair to pot holes by removal of failed material					
-do- all comp. job.					
		12x	3.00x	2.20=	79.20 M ²
		8x	2.10x	1.50=	16.80 "
		10x	1.75x	1.20=	21.00 "
		9x	1.50x	1.60=	21.60 "
					138.60 M ²
5.) Patch repair on already filled pot holes -do- all comp. job.					
		15x	2.00x	1.20=	36.00 M ²
		8x	3.10x	2.70=	66.96 "
		7x	0.95x	1.50=	9.98 "
		10x	1.50x	1.70=	25.50 "
					138.44 M ²
6.) Maintn. of H.P culvert					
-do- all comp. job →					3.00 nos.
7.) Maintn. of road sign					
-do- all comp. job. →					1.50 KM.
8.) Maintn. of 200mm and KM					
stone -do- all comp. job →					0.271 KM.
9.) Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs -do- all comp job.					
					→ 9.00 nos
10.) Cutting of shrubs from the road way -do- all comp →					18.00 nos
11.) Trimming of grass and weeds					
-do- all comp. job.					

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST.</u>					
1. > Restoration of raincuts					
- Do - all comp. job.					
116.10 M ² vide TMB P-16					
@Rs. 365.25/M ² ————— Rs. 42,406.25					
2. > Maintn. of Earthen shoulder					
- Do - all comp. job.					
645.00 M ² vide TMB P-16					
@Rs. 54.37/M ² ————— Rs. 35,069.00					
3. > Maintn. of WBM road					
- Do - all comp. job.					
140.67 M ² vide TMB P-16					
@Rs. 361.22/M ² ————— Rs. 50,813.00					
4. > Repair to pot holes					
by removal of failed					
material - Do - all comp.					
138.60 M ² vide TMB P-17					
@Rs. 283.01/M ² ————— Rs. 39,225.00					
5. > Patch repairs on already					
filled pot holes - Do - all					
comp. job.					
138.44 M ² vide TMB P-17					
@Rs. 267.26/M ² ————— Rs. 36,999.00					
6. > Maintn. of H.P Culvert					
- Do - all comp. job.					
3.00 nos. vide TMB P-17					
@Rs. 1131.64 each ————— Rs. 3395.00					
C.O ————— Rs. 2,07,907.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5.00 nos. B.P.					Rs. 2,07,907 = 0
7.5) Maintn. of road sign					
Do - all comp. job.					
1.50 KM vide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 1087.63/KM					Rs. 1632 = 00
8.5) Maintn. of 200m and KM					
stone Do - all comp. job.					
0.271 KM vide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 749.00/KM					Rs. 203 = 00
9.5) Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs					
Do - all comp. job.					
7.00 nos. vide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 107.48 each					Rs. 967 = 00
10.5) Cutting of shrubs from roadway					
Do - all comp. job.					
18.00 nos. vide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 6.60 each					Rs. 118 = 00
11.5) Trimming of grass and weeds					
Do - all comp. job.					
726.70 M ² vide TMB P-18					
@ Rs. 2.20/M ²					Rs. 1599 = 00
12.5) White washing of parapet wall					
Do - all comp. job.					
26.52 M ² vide TMB P-18					
@ Rs. 16.80/M ²					Rs. 446 = 00

Continuation

C.O

Rs. 2,12,872 = 00

Continuation